PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5568875

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
SEAN O'BRIEN	06/12/2019
ALAN POHL	06/12/2019
MAIK LINDNER	06/12/2019

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNY, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 992
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16024118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152446380

Email: patentdocket@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRE J BAHOU

Address Line 1: WALLER LANSDEN DORTCH & DAVIS LLP

Address Line 2: 511 UNION STREET, SUITE 2700 Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034279.83139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDRE J BAHOU
SIGNATURE:	/Andre J Bahou/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019-06-12 Lindner - Patent Assignment re Supply Mesh 16-024-118 - SIGNED#page1.tif source=2019-06-12 OBrien - Patent Assignment re Supply Mesh 16-024-118 - SIGNED#page1.tif source=2019-06-12 Pohl - Patent Assignment re Supply Mesh 16-024-118 - SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT 505522070 REEL: 049449 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made an invention entitled:

SUPPLY MESH PLATFORM

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, OMNY, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose post office address is PO Box 992, Redwood City, CA 94064 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, patent application Serial No. 16/024,118, filed June 29, 2018; and all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisionals, continuations, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands.

County of Cobb		Maik Lindner
State of <u>Georgia</u>)	SS.	4685 Scribner Court, Marietta GA 30062
		Liv
		Date: June 12 2019
Subscribed and sworn to befo	re me this day of otary Public	·

PATENT REEL: 049449 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made an invention entitled:

SUPPLY MESH PLATFORM

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, OMNY, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose post office address is PO Box 992, Redwood City, CA 94064 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, patent application Serial No. 16/024,118, filed June 29, 2018; and all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisionals, continuations, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands.

County of)		Sean O'Brien
State of)	SS.	1842 Brooks Drive, Atlanta GA 30318
		Sur Or
		Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before . Nota	me this day of _ ary Public	

PATENT REEL: 049449 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made an invention entitled:

SUPPLY MESH PLATFORM

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, OMNY, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose post office address is PO Box 992, Redwood City, CA 94064 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, patent application Serial No. 16/024,118, filed June 29, 2018; and all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisionals, continuations, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands.

thaven Circle, Johns Creek, GA 30097
AL RI
Date:

PATENT RECORDED: 06/12/2019 REEL: 049449 FRAME: 0938